Shall the voters approve an annual General Fund Budget in the amount of $12,921,469 for 
fiscal year July 1, 2026, to June 30, 2027, $11,891,682 of which is to be levied in taxes against the City 
Grand List? 

ARTICLE 2. Shall general obligation bonds or notes of the City of Essex Junction in an amount not 
to exceed Thirteen Million, Nine Hundred and Sixty Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents 
($13,960,000.00) be issued under Chapter 53 of Title 24, Vermont Statutes Annotated, payable 
from the City’s general fund, derived from the taxation of real property for a period not to exceed 
thirty years, and subject to reduction by available grants-in-aid or other funding sources, be